

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES	23-1606 Version: 1			
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed	
			In control:	City Council	
			Final action:	10/18/2023	
Title:	Authorizing the City, on behalf of the Police Department, to enter into a Memorandum of Understanding with the United States Marshals Service Fugitive Task Force.				
Sponsors:	Amy Brendmoen				
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. RES 23-1606 USMarshals RFTF-VOTF MOU				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	tion	Result
10/23/2023	1	Mayor's Office	Sig	gned	
10/18/2023	1	City Council	Ad	opted	Pass

Authorizing the City, on behalf of the Police Department, to enter into a Memorandum of Understanding with the United States Marshals Service Fugitive Task Force.

WHEREAS, the City of Saint Paul, Police Department (SPPD) wishes to enter into a Memorandum of Understanding with the United States Marshals Service (USMS); and

WHEREAS, the SPPD and the USMS wishes to work together to investigate and arrest persons with active arrest warrants, and, along with other agencies, have formed the Regional Fugitive and Violent Offender Task Forces (RFTF/VOTF) to coordinate their efforts, and

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that council authorizes the City of Saint Paul to enter into and Assistant Chief Jack Serier to implement the Memorandum of Understanding with the United States Marshal Service.